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BRIGHT & COMPANY
DRILLING PROGRAM

PAGE 1

EXHIBIT NG.

(0787

CASE NO.

5=177"

f.otted liner

Displacement = 3613

DATE 7/19/93
VELL NAME Cuba Mesa Unit #35-2 TD 4466 TVD. 7559 MD
CIELD Rio Puerco COUNTY Sandoval STATE New Mexico
.OCATION 1010" FSL & 820' FWL of Section 35, T 21 N, R 2 W
BHL: 660' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 35. ,
JIBJECTIVE ZONE(S) Gallup B-1 GR. ELEV. 7016
GEOLOGICAL MECHANICAL
FORMATION HOLE CASING MUD
LOGS TOPS DEPTHS SIZE SIZE WT.
. f
17-1/2" 13;3/8” 8.4 - 8.6#
250" 7 I )
0jo Alamo 574"
Fruitland 690"
Picture Cliffs 825"
Lewis 915"
—
Menefee 2411°
1-1/2" Parasite Tubing -  2500'
DV Tool 2650
12-1/4" to 2600 8.6 - 8.81
_ " 1
9-7/8" to 4599 1_5/g"
DIL/Caliper
Pt. Lookout 3033"
Mancos 3377"
—r KOP 3539"
4030' Gallup A
4203' Gallup B-1 4234 TV 4599 MD Angle=87.25°
4225' Gallup B-2 )
4374' Gallup C
/
BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 8.4 - 8.5#
Aerated
OIL CONSERVATION DiVI$ION
' 4-1/2"




Cuba liesa Unit #35-2

BRIGHT & COMPANY
DRILLING PROGRAM

PAGE 2

\SING and TUBING DESIGN

DESIGN FACTORS

SIZE INTERVAL LENGTH WT. GR. CPLG. COL. TENSION BURST
(REACEunonn. 13-3/8" 0 - 250 250 484 H-40 ST&C 6.85 26.8 3.63
OTECTIVE. ... 7-5/8 0 - 3500 3500 26.4# | K-55 LT&C 181 | 408 |3.43
3500 - 4599 1099 26.44 N-80 LT&C 1.66 - 4.99
nrasite Tbg 1-1/2" 0 - 2500 2500 2.76# CW55 IJ10-Rd
Coupling OD = 2}115"
NER 4-1/2" 4100 - 7559 3459 11.6# K-55 LT&C
NER [ saesonansnaan
2-3/4" holes pe% ft., 90°|phasing
Leave 3 ft. frof each end|blank
IBING v 2-7/8" 0 - 3700 3700 6.5¢ | N-80 EUE

EMENT PROGRAM

FT.of FILL CEMENT TYPE SACKS EXCESS % WEIGHT YIELD

URFACE......Lo _surface Class B + 3% CaCl, + .25 1b/sk 320 100% 15.64 1.20

Cello-Seal
'rotective
Stage 1 300! 47 PPS Class B + 18.5 PPS Poz A 40 25% 11.50 2.23

+ 5% salt + 18.5 PPS CSE + .25 PPS Cello-Seal

1000 Class B + .25 PPS Cello-Seal 240 25% 15.63 1.18
Stage 2 2400' 47 PPS Class B + 18.5 PPS Poz A’ __ 650 25% 11.50 2.23

DY Tool at 2650"
+ 5% salt + 18.5 PPS CSE + .25 PPS Cello-Seal

250 Class B + 2% CaCl_ + .25 PPS 115 25% 15.63 1.18

- Cello-Seal .
LOAT EQUIPMENT and CENTRALIZER PROGRAM

TYPE and SPACING

URFACE..meneeres 13-3/8", ST&C Guide Shoe, 13-3/8" ST&C Insert Float Valve 1l jt. up.

Cent. 5' above G.S., 5' above F.C. and then every other jt to surface (5 Cent.)

ROTECTIVE...... 7~5/8", LT&C Float Shoe; 7-5/8" LT&C Float Collar, 1 jt up; 7-5/8". DV Tool

at 2650'. Slip-on type Cent. 5' above shoe, 5' above F.C., and on every jt to

3500'. Cent. on every other joint to 2700'.

VELLHEAD EQUIPMENT




Cuba Mesa Unit #35-2

BRIGHT & COMPANY PAGE 3
DRILLING PROGRAM
JD PROGRAM
DEPTH
WATER
INTERVAL IYPE lVI_ VISC. L OSS TREATMENT
Use gel for viscosity and lime to
0 - 250 Gel/Lime 8.4-8.6 28-45 NC settle drilled solids

250 - 4599 MbD

—
Gel/Polymer 8.6-8.8 |38-46 10-g f2dd polvmer ro stahilize shales.

Maintain the mud wt. as low as

ossible when drilli

599 MD-7559 TVD

KCl/Polymer 8.4-8.5 |29-32 NG |Aerate mud down parasite tubing.

Pump polymer sweeps as needed.

Monitor corrosjon with coupons and

adijust _corrosion iphibitor as

needed
“MARKS:
EOLOGICAL DATA
LOGGING:
DEPTH: TYPE LOGS
3539" (KOP) DIL/Caliper

7, MUD LOGGER:

Install at 3000'. Subsurface (303/292-1414)

3. SAMPLES: None
1. CORING: None
5. DST: None

ADDITIONAL INFO:

Call morning reports to office by 8:30 AM (CST). Office phone 800/929-0336

On weekends and after 5PM (CST), call Mike Hunt at 800/929-2288

Jack Richards at 800/929-0675.

"ROJECT ENGINEER

_)jN “M G.W. Hunt DATE 7/19/93 APPROVE‘(S



Cuba Mesa Unit No. 35-2
Rio Puerco Field
Sandoval County, New Mexico

Procedure

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

9)

10)

Move-in drilling rig. Install a centrifuge and a Cagle
Shaker.

Drill 17-1/2" hole to 250’. Run and cement 13-3/8" casing
as per drilling program. Reciprocate casing while
cementing.

Note: Notify BLM at 507/327-5344 when the well is spudded.
Also, notify the BLM 48 Hrs prior to cementing casing.

Install casinghead on 13-3/8" casing, (13-5/8", 3000# x
13-3/8" SOW). Nipple-up 12", 3000# double ram BOP’s (with
pipe rams on bottom and blind rams on top) and annular
preventor.

Prior to drilling out of surface casing, test BOP’s, choke
manifold, inside BOP, kelly cock, stand pipe valve, and kill
line to rated pressure. Install wear ring.

Note: 1) Have a full opening valve and inside BOP on the
floor for each size of tubulars being used.
2) Record BOP test on IADC report form.

Test 13-3/8" casing to 1000# (rated at 1730 psi)

Drill a 12-1/4" hole to +/- 2600’, using a pendulum
stabilizer assembly and shock sub. At 2600’, reduce hole
size to 9-7/8". Take surveys at 500 ft intervals. On last
bit run prior to KOP, run monel drill collar above bit.

Note: 1) On the Cuba Mesa Unit #35-1, loss circulation

3125 and 3798"’.

2) Install mud logger at 3000’ (Subsurface Inc.).

3) Prior to setting 7-5/8" casing, install the
following:
- Skimmer System
- Super Choke
- Air Compressor from Northwestern Air

Drilling Service Co. (rated at 800 SCFM)

At KOP (3539’) run multi-shot survey from TD to surface
casing.

Log with DIL/Caliper.

Note: The Gallup "B-1" target in the Cuba Mesa Unit #35-1
pilot hole is at 4186 MD (4185 TVD). The surface
location of the Cuba Mesa Unit #35-2 is 333’ from the
#35-1 in a direction of 327°. This projected Gallup
"B-1" target in the #35-2 (at end of curve) is at 4599
MD (4234 TVD). The formation dip is 2.75 degrees in a
direction of 355 degrees (downdip).

GIH with 9-7/8" bit, 6-1/2" AKO mud motor, 2 non mag DC’s,

22 jts of 4-1/2" HWDP and 6-1/2" DC’s. Build angle at 8.23
degrees per 100 ft. to 87.25 degrees at 4599 MD (4234 TVD)

in a direction of 357.49 degrees. The casing seat will be

the Gallup "B-1" target.

Note:

1) Notify the supervisor of the Aztec district office
of the date and time of commencement of
directional drilling operations.

2) Eastman’s retrievable MWD & GR will be used.

Lay down 4-1/2" drill pipe and drill collars.



Cuba Mesa Unit No. 35-2
Page 2

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

Run and cement 7-5/8" casing and parasite tubing (1-1/2") as
per drilling program. Run DV tool at 2650'.

Note: Figure 1 shows how the 1-1/2" tubing is attached to
the 7-5/8" casing (to be fabricated at A-1 Machine
Inc. in Farmington).

a) Step 1 - Cut end of a joint of 1-1/2", 2.76#, CW-55, IJ
10 Rd tubing at an angle to make a 7.2" (long axis)
elliptical opening.

b) Step 2 - 1-1/2" tubing is welded onto the 7-5/8" at 4 ft.
above the pin end of 7-5/8". The tubing is bent very
gradually to run parallel to the casing. The joint of
tubing is tack-welded with straps to the casing.

c) Step 3 - A piece of 2-3/8" tubing is split and welded
over the 1-1/2" tubing. A piece of 8-5/8" casing is
split and welded over the 7-5/8" casing opposite the
entry position of the injected air.

d) All welds will be x-rayed, magnafluxed and pressure
tested in shop.

e) Install the injection joint of 7-5/8" casing at 2500’.

f) As 7-5/8" casing is run, attach tubing to casing with an
air bander at 10 ft intervals.

h) After cementing, flush 1-1/2" tubing with water.

Cut-off the 13-5/8" 3000# casinghead. Orange peel 13-3/8"
casing onto 7-5/8" casing. Install 2" collar in 13-3/8"
casing with a 2" 1500# ball valve.

Install tubinghead on 7-5/8" casing (7-1/16" 3000# x 7-5/8"
SOW) .

Nipple up 11" 3000# BOP’s, annular preventer and rotating
head.

Prior to drilling out of a 7-5/8" casing, test BOP’s, choke,
manifold, inside BOP, kelly cock, stand pipe valve, and kill
line to 3000 psig. Test annular preventer to 1500 psig.
Install wear ring.

Note:
1) BOP's to have pipe rams on bottom and blind
rams on top.

2) Have a full opening valve and inside BOP on
the floor for each size of tubulars being
used.

3) Record BOP test on IADC report form.

Test 7-5/8" casing to 1500 psig (rated at 4140#).

The mud system will be an aerated KCl/Polymer system.
Circulate through skimmer system. Maintain the solids in
the mud as low as possible using Flo Line Cleaner and
Centrifuge. Inject sufficient air down 1-1/2" parasite
tubing to maintain a hydrostatic head equivalent to 5.5 ppg
at TVD. The formation pressure of the Gallup is
approximately 6.5 ppg.

Example: At a mud weight of 8.4 ppg and a circulation rate
of 250 GPM, an air injection rate of 500 CFM would be
required through the 1-1/2" parasite string at 2500 ft, to
maintain an equivalent circulation density of 6.1 ppg at a
TVD of 4300 ft.

Circulate through skimmer system. Inject defoamer and
demulsifier upstream of mud gas separator as needed.
Monitor corrosion with coupons and adjust corrosion
inhibitor as needed.



Cuba Mesa Unit No. 35-2
Page 3

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

GIH with 6-1/2" rock bit, float sub, 1 - 4-3/4" non mag
drill collar, 23 jts of 4", 14#, S-135 DP (with 3-1/2" XH
tool jts), 40 jts of 4" HWDP (with 3-1/2" XH tool jts), 4",
14#, S-135 drill pipe (with 3-1/2" XH tool jts). Imnstall
wear ring. Drill DV tool and test casing to 1500#. Drill
casing shoe and 5’ of new hole.

Note:

1) The 4", 14#, S-135 drill pipe will be run in the curve
and horizontal portion of the hole. The ID of the tube
on the 4", 14#, S-135 drill pipe is 3.34". The ID of
the 3-1/2" XH tool jts is 2-7/16" (OD = 4-3/4").

2) The 40 jts of HWDP will provide 25,000 lbs of
effective bit weight. The ID of the tube on the 4"

HWDP is 2-9/16".. The ID of the 3-1/2" XH tool joint is
2-1/4" (OD = 4-3/4").
3) Drill pipe design will provide 300,000 lbs of overpull.

GIH with 6-1/2" PDC bit, AKO mud motor, float sub,
Geoservices MWD (with Gamma Ray), 1 - non mag DC, wear sub,
131 jts of 4", S~135 DP, jet sub, string float, 40 jts of 4"
HWDP, and 4" S-135 DP. Install wear ring. Hold the 87.25
degree angle and azimuth of 357.49 degrees until a
displacement of 3613 ft is obtained. The estimated TD is
7559 MD (4466 TVD). The mud log samples and Gamma Ray on
the MWD will be used to determine the change in hole angle
needed to stay in the target. The initial dip angle is 2.75
degrees in a direction of 355 degrees. At 1000°
displacement, the dip increase to 3.75 degrees. At 1700’
displacement the dip increases to 5 degrees.

Note: The bottom hole location will be 660’ FNL and 660’
FWL of Section 35, T 21 N, R 2 W. The horizontal
displacement will be 3613’ with an azimuth of 357.49
degrees.

If the well indicates to be commercially productive, a
4-1/2" slotted liner will be run. The holes in the liner
will be drilled with two 3/4" holes per ft with 90 degree
phasing. Leave 3 ft from each end blank.

Run 4-1/2" liner on TIW "L" setting collar. A TIW packoff
bushing will be run one joint above guide shoe. After
picking up 4-1/2" liner, hang-off liner in slips. GIH with
TIW polish jt (15 ft), 2-3/8" tubing, pup jts as required to
space out, and TIW "LN" setting tool.

After setting liner, displace drilling fluid from behind
liner with lease crude mixed with emulsion breaker. To
release setting tool from setting collar, turn to the right
and POOH.

To test well, GIH with 2-7/8" tubing (install seating nipple
on bottom of tubing). Hang off tubing 10 ft above top of
liner. Swab test well.

Based on the results of the swab test, a pump will be sized
and installed with a workover rig.
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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BRIGHT & COMPANY

TO DRILL A SECOND WELL IN A HIGH

ANGLE/HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL No. 10,789
DRILLING PILOT PROJECT, ETC.,

SANDOVAL COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING NOTICE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

Bruce Gates, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and
states:

1. I am over the age of 18 and have personal knowledge of
the matters stated herein.

2. I am an employee of Applicant.

3. Applicant has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to
find the correct addresses of interest owners entitled to receive
notice of the Application herein.

4. Notice of the Application was provided to the interest
owners at their correct addresses by mailing them, by certified
mail, a copy of the Application. Copies of the notice letters and
certified return receipts are attached hereto as Exhibit A.

5. The notice provisions of Rule 1207 have been complied

with.

Bruc $A€/Fes
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this /l day of August,

S M M
L X’

Notary Publie”

&£si i H ]
My 510 eXP%S: / /Cff/ BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH

JGB5\93E36.d OIL CONSERVATION DIV!ISIGi
EXHIBIT NO. _/_7_..,_._.,____,
[O7&5 4

CASE NO.

o KM < @ g
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BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE. SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341-977 FAX 21C-341-8046

July 20, 1993

Energy Development Corp.
1000 Louisiana, Suite 2900

Houston, TX 77002

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application to drill a second well in a
Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Project Located in the W1/2
of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, New Mexico,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offset operator or
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 0Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you

from contesting this Application at a later date.
Very truly yours,
BRIGHT & COMPANY

781 599 9k . ,
Certified Mail Receipt %// / @é/oé/,/‘—

to insuranca Coverage Provigad

Thanlk vOou for iicimm Doa

;éﬁi -~ Do onot use oo International Mail ra-lr A Rarcklow
_ Ul ioes Peverss) '; SE .
- T CNDER.’
T = R " »n * Compiete i i
ENERGY DEVELOPEMENT CORP B * Comblets itoms 3, anisezy, “tional services, I also wi
| Sirzet & Mo 3 r.ets,r:,nth»;:”' ”:me and address on the reverse of this f, following ;Ne‘l’svh . freceive the
- ., cerd t A Is for ice
1000 LOUISIANA STE 2900 B * Attsch this fom 1o the front of the e meoms e can | fo), ® ffor an extra
rci State 8 ZiF Coce o dOt\EASI not permit. ¢ mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. O Add
£ * Write "Return Re R . ’ ressee’s Add
HOUSTON TX 77002 ; * The Return Recengfl\:fn ::::Stl:d hon the mailpiece below the article number e
ST . S delivered. whom the articie was deliv, 2. O Restricted Deliver
S .75 2 3. Article Addressed to. Consult postmaster for fe ’
et 1.00 &  ENERGY DEVELOPMENT cogp 4a. Article Number =
Q -
Soacial Denvery Fe2 g lOOO LOUISIANA STE 2900 P781—999_796
8  HOUSTON TX 77002 £ Service Typ —
Festricted Delivery Fee 2 egistered D Insured
g j& Certified O cobp
Fe urn Receipt Snowing H
o el Snowing 1.00 g "L Express Mait O ﬁﬂeturﬁ Receipt for
er i
Fe urn Receipt Showing to Whom., E 7. Date of Delivery <handise
Da 2. & Agaress of Delvery ; 5. Signature (Addressee)
TOTAL Postage 2 - 8. Add ’
i e .75 . ressee’s A -
: ees s 5 s and foe o :aidt)idress {Only if requested
Pc stmars or Date 4 . -
) ) . '
2 ‘PSS
7-20-93 PS Form'3811, December 1991 «Us Gre: 1992 [
1emezi2  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

O reim 3800, June 1990




BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341.9773  FAX 210-341-8046

July 20, 1993

Pitco Production Co.
P.0. Box 35368
Tulsa, OK 74153

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application to drill a second well in a
Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Project Located in the W1/2
of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, New Mexico,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offset operator or
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 0ld Santa Fe Trail, Santa
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you

from contesting this Application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

P 741 9997 795 BRIGHT & COMPANY
%'f"__ Certified Mail Receipt , . s
+*~ NG insurance Coverage Proviced / / / /
-ﬁ.}a& C:c not use for Internatonal Mail //%’{' . 4(,4{ ol
o, [See Reverset
T Mark A. Barcklow
PITCO PKODUCTICN (O ) Landman
NS ARE 4 . ]
‘ 2 SENDER:
P O BOX 35368 2 U Complete ; " ‘
; TR R § : coxg’zt: :::nmwz ;'aand/ I\Z fobr.addltmnal services. f 'I' al§o _wish to receive the
L e Print C L ) oftowir rvices (f 5
TULSA OK 74153 ' § retom ﬂz:ucrarr\:r::::: _~B58 on thg reverse of this form so that we can fee): {for an extra .§
t Postags o °* Attach this f he § o .
! I S e ; Soach pernmi:rm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. _D Addressee’s Address ‘;,6
Tt e £ * Write “Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the artic) 2
i 1.00 : ;eIsz::turn Receipt will show to whom the article was d:;i’veree: aI:det::md:teer. 2. [ Restricted Defivery %
VSpoce Daiveny Fee o - . Consult postmaster f S
i © 3. Article Addressed to: ; ster for fee. @
i ] \ s 4a. Article Numb [
Sesuicie ! Debvan Fee E PIIICO PRODUC '[ ION CO P781-999 er795 £
& P 0 BOX 35368 : _ 3
_ awnAxes smns § TULSA OK 7415: D Regtomg ™2 8
?;:é 12 Wnom & Date Deivereo 1 00 o 53 o D Registered . D Insured e«
— | Retwrn Rzceipt Snowing to Wnom 8 ,certifiEd [ coDT g
< | Dare doress e w - -
z 8 £Jdoress of Deivery o \E’ xpress Mail [] Returp Receipt for 2
= | TCTAL Fosizge g 2.7511 @ Merchandise =
S b i Foee ! . ] 9: _Tfate of Delivery ] °
Soyemanse oI h
%i TR ‘ E 5. Signature (Addressee) ~—— > Addres Add 5 §~
= “ . \’}/ see’s ress (Only if
E ; 7-20-93 l[ E re and fee is paid) y tf requested -E
= 'i‘ E:‘ 2
= L5 oF a
e e e e e e~ ,ﬁ,,,b g - : i [
i o *U.S. GPO: 1982—323-402 DOMEST!C RET“q'\; QF-’:E!DT
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BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341.9773  FAX 210-341-8046

July 20, 1993

Mr. Raymond Chorney
555 17th St., Suite 1000
Denver, CO 80203

Gentlemen:

is a co of an Application to d;lll a second.well in a
ﬁgiigiigal Direcsgonal Drilling Pilot Project Locateg 1nMZ§§CZI/2
of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, ewb sxic L
filed with the New Mexico 0Oil ;onservatlon Division in erator £
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offse ;gerSda
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on.l uSantZ’
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 0Old San@a Fe.Tral ' Santa u
Fe, New Mexico. Fallure to appear at that time will prec Y

from contesting this Application at a later date.
Very truly yours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

s 781 999 7HH

o comsra vt TLL L il
P

“ %7 no insurance WO

.. Bo notuseiS
-3

varage Drovice

- imernzenal Mad Mark A. Barcklow

PS Form 3811, Decémber 1991  #uUs.GPO: 1992323402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

s Landman

o CHORNEY | S SENDER

‘- MOND CH : . :

(RAY ] -‘% s Complete items 1 and/~r 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
Srreat & NO . 000 o °* Compiete items 3, & 1& b, followir  Yrvices {for an extra
555 17TH sT STE 1 # o Print your name and . _ dss on the reverse of this form so that we can fee): J

= @ return this card to you. )
0O State & ZIP Code 02 § e Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [J Addressee’s Address
802 does not permit.
DEN‘]ER co _g ® Write ’Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece beiow the articlz number. 2 D Restricted Delivery
f0518Q ? * e The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date :
g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
Certhic o Fee - 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
g MR RAYMOND CHORNEY P781=999=794
Soec: | Delwary Fee - 3 .y - -
oeC E_ 555 17TH ST STE 1000 4b. Service Type A
e Datery Fee S DENVER CO 80202 O Registered {1 insured
- Py X Certified J cop S
Mgt Rece:pt Showin " 2] O : R Receipt § ’
e o i Express Mail [ Return Recejpt for

81 1« Whom & Date Delver — u pr Merchandise
g ra: T eceq Showing o Whem a 7. Date of Deliyery
| Date & Hooress o DEWETY ] 2 7/"23 2.5
z! |
2! | 2| 5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addressde’'s Addfess {Only if requested
2 — 2 and fee is paid)
= Ve Z
& 7-20-93 ,; 6. Signature?%:t\)

3 5 /Lo 0 Bar T
[ ’ [=}
— [
2

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341-9773  FAX 110-341-8046

July 20, 1993

Talus Properties, Ltd., Partnership
P.0O. Box 2485
Greenville, SC 29602

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application to drill a second well in a
Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Project Located in the Wi/2
of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, New Mexico,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offset operator or
"lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you
from contesting this Application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

P 781 999 74¢ ;%y
/ /,
> _ Certified Mail Receipt %/ M{/ el

3 NG msuranc‘e—'Co:uerageA J’r»oyrsf_e!d Mark A. Barcklow
e Do not use icr Internatonal Mai S
; W (Sse Reversa) Landman

'
i

TALUS PROPERTIES LTD PARTNER

SENDER: = | o

* Complete itemsd angior 2 for additional services.
* Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

Street & ho

P O LOX 2485

a3,

PO . Staie & ZIP Code

GREENVILLE SC 29602

return this card to you.

does not permit.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra -

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

e Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [0 Addressee’s Address

25 Torm 3800 June 1990

~
Q
=]
7]
@
4
[
>
e
Postage 2+ Write “Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number. . ;
- pt Req p cf e
S b 75 ** o The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was defivered and the date 2. D Restricted Delivery
Certtiea i ee N g delivered. Consult postmaster for feq
1.00 g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Special Deivery Fee - TALUS PROPERTIES LTD PARTNERSHIP P781=999=792
Restricter Delivery Fee g. P 0 BOX 2485 4b. Service Type
8 GREENVILLE SC 29602 0 Registered O tnsured
Return Ricept Showing 1.00 )l [3 Certified O cop
tc wnom & Date Denvered U 3 0 Expressgi‘Mail [ Return Repeipt for
Return A :celpt Snowing 10 Whom o i Merchandise
Dae. & £daress of Debivery ; g 7. Date of i)’eili.ve? 6 1993
*O:::: P stage S 2.75 ‘l ¢ ﬂ e P J
- — i DZ: ¢ Signatupé (Addressee) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
i.w:;srm:.:r o Da ! S and fee is paid)
-
| 7-20-93 | Bl& SR TRaend T /T
} '3 .
s
w

PS Form 3811, December 1991  wus.GPO: 1902—323402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



s torm 3800, June 1990

BRIGHT & COMPAN

10100 REUNION PLACE. SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341-9773  FAX 210-341-8046

July 20, 1993

Union Pacific Resources Co.

P.0O. Box 7
Fort Worth, TX 76101

Gentlemen:

is a co of an Application to drill a second.well in a
gg;iiiigai Direcgzonal prilling Pilot Project Located 1n the W1/2
of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandqval County, New fﬁxi;o,f
filed with the New Mexico 0il Qonservatlon Division on be at oOr
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an gffset OEerador
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on'§ ugs iy,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 old San?a Fe-Tral ' lag a N
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude yoO

from contesting this Application at a later date.
Very truly yours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

P 784 999 791 )ZZZZ%/éé,éé;“{Zii’/

%27 Certified Mail Receipt Mark A. Barcklow
?: Mo insurance Coverage Provided im
——— L‘io not use for International Mail Landman
Seneawes (See Reverse) !”
{Sem © : SENDER: 1 al h h
. i it i also wish to receive the
‘UNIO) ] R - i + Complete items 1 andinr 2 for additional services. - .
‘ *Q\I PACIF1C RESOURCE CO e Complete items 3, a & b. followir )rwces (for an extra
Sireet & No ¢ Print your name and . _.ess on the reverse of this form so that we can | {aa).
PO 30% 7 return this card to you. :
: > e Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [J Addressee’s Address

PC.. Stie & ZiP Code does not permit.
* Write “’Return Receipt Requested’’ on the maiipiece below the article number | 2. [ Restricted Delivery

o The Returmn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

FT WORTH TX 76101

e
@
=)
‘»
®
@
3
>
2
£
Pcstage $ g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
15 <« 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Cerhed Fee 1.00 % . UNION PACIFIC RESOURCE CO P781-999-791
— - POBOX7 . 4 ;
Special Lielivery Fee b. Service Type
EE’: FT WORTH TX 76101 U Registered [ insured
Hestricte 1 Delivery Fee 3 ' @ Certified D CcOoD i
; Return Receipt{for
?ew;n:z:eéml sg@xng . E:; L] Express Mail O MerchandisepT
0 Who! ate Deivere, i
— 1.00 e 7. Date of DellveryJUL 2 3 1
n R-:cept Showing to Whom, ] 24
Date. & Adaress of Delvery | 2 N
=~ ! 5. Signature (Adakessee) 8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
;OF‘;LSPCS!EQE $ 2 ] S M and fee is paid)
2.751 & N
Postmark or Da'e " H‘" 6. Signature (Agent) w
7-20-93 5
2
)

PS Form 38711, December 1991  #U.s.GPO: 1992323402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216

210-341-9773

July 20,

Ms. Celeste C. Grynberg
5000 s. Quebec, #500
Denver, CO 80237

Gentlemen:

Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Proj

of Section 35 ~ 21 North - » West,

filed with the New Mexico 0il Conse
Bright & Company.
lessee.
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m.
Fe, New Mexico.

from contesting this Applicati

Sandoval County,
rvation Division

FAN 210-341.8046

1993

ect Located in the wi/2
New Mexico,

Y the Division on Thursda
at 310 0ld Santa Fe 5

Failure to appear at that time wil
on at a later date.

Trail,

Very truly yours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

P 781 9935 788
ﬂ%_ﬂ Certified Maj) Receipt

> No Insurang

UL P il

I also wish to receive the
following services {for an extra
feel:

« Do not use fgr?r?,\fra?s Provigeg Mark A. Barcklow
- E- nerng ionat .
ke ‘See Revarse) al Mait Landman
2200 e
Lﬂé.&ELESTE C X
Soon SENDER
] 500(! S UE * Complete ;tems 1 and/or 2 for additiona) services.
o BEC p
PO. Stie a 2P Cog * Complete items 3, and 4a & b,
° ® Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
r DENVEP\ Co 8 return this card to you. N .
Festage s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space

does not permit.

—_—
( Certiiag Fag

detivered.

«» Write ‘‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

1. [J Addressee's Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

Sbes.s! Devery Fee

3. Article Addressed to:

Festrcie 4 De: very Fag

5000 S QUEBEC #500
DENVER CO 80327

Return 5 *CeID! Showing

5 1 10 Wnap
;| O Wnsm g Dare Deivereg

MS CELESTE € GRYNBERG

4a. Article Number

P781=999=788
4b. Service Type
[J Registered
& Certified

J tnsured
Jcoo

© | podmn Fieeint Showing 1o ; Return Receipt for
Z|Dae g A:ﬁesfﬁ”;ﬁe'ﬁ'y Hhom L] Express Ma»ll - Merchandise
T 7. Date of Deljbery /
3 { 5. Signature (Addressee) = b3 i3] 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
=) i . Jad] and fee is paid)
) / AN
< . 'z 4 .
B . 6., Sjgnature (Agent) W\ )
’[ i a 8 Oﬁ‘{s&‘d\’ [P RSN S

\

cy 0 N

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

rour RETURN ADDRESS compisted on the reverse side?

e F o RARYTT Noceamber 10499

w11 GPO: 1009192400 2 IAAMMECTICO DETIIDN DCOATIDT



BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341.9773  FAX 211(0-341-8046

July 20, 1993

Yates Petroleum Corp.
105 S.4th Street
Artesia, NM 88210

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application to drill a second well in a
Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Project Located in the W1/2
of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, New Mexico,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offset operator or
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 0ld Santa Fe Trail, Santa
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you
from contesting this Application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

P 781 197 787 - / , /
\‘/_ Certifiad Mail Secain //2&// _/41;/&/

40MN?“°- Mark A. Barcklow
Landman

(I) ('!(

LTUE tSee Revers
I aentnc
|

| YATES PETROLEUM CORP

SENDER:

Complete items 1 andfor 2 for additional services. ! also wish to receive the

PS Form 38711, December 1991  »U.S.GPO: 1982—323402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

[ (s
} (]
27
Siroet & No } : s Complete items 3, & & b. followir “prvices {for an extra
£ » Print your name and ___&ss on the reverse of this form 3o that we can | faa)- j
,_&_LZ; th ST @ return this card to you. . : ,
PO . Stee & 2IP Code ; s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. O Addressee’s Address
= does not permit.
~ARTESTA NM 88710 2 « write "Return Receipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number] 5 ] Restricted Delivery
' Fostage * s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date )
S g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
‘lCe'rmec Fee 15 { w 3. Article Addressed to: . 4a. Article Number
@
o 1.000 , 3 YATES PETROLEUM CORP P781-999-787
oo & 105 S 4TH §T 4b. Service Type
ETom——— - § ARTESTA NM|88210 [ Registered O nsuted
mesirclen Deivery Fee ;
’ | o [X Certified O cop
@ ; Return RecAipt for
1 e caip
7 } ‘!‘g D Expresii{}d‘al D Merchandis
00 { 7. Date eliver
' 2 JUL"2
3 s 1993
' N
o s j ! | E 5. nature {Addressge) 8. Addressee’'s Address {Only if requested
2 | 2.75) . j and fee is paid)
C2 ¢ e o ﬁ PHE, é/zwa——
7-20-93 o Es 5'9"““'9“*96"“
S | S U HER I B S S e S
s i 3
| >
| 2

Thank you for using’ Return Receipt Service.



BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341-9773  FAX 210-341-8046

July 20, 1993

PG & E Resources Co.
5950 Berkshire Lane, Suite 600
Dallas, TX 75225

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application to drill a second well in a
Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Project Located in the W1/2
of Section 35 ~ 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, New Mexico,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offset operator or
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 0Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you
from contesting this Application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

P 7?81 999 78k ,n// s
%) Certified Mail Receipt /db»f / /)2%/;%/*/

" No Insurance Coverage Proviged Mark A. Barcklow
-~ Do not use for International Mail

L}

s aes (See Raverse) Landman
Gent to . - B L B - - .

P G & E RESOURCES SENDER:
Sweet & No « Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. { ai§o W'Sh_ to receive the

e Complete items 3, and 42 & b. following services {for an extra

2950 BERKSHIRE LN STE 600

PO . Stite & ZIP Code

DALIAS TX 75225

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):
return this card to you. D ,
» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. Addressee’s Address
does not permit.

S
3
[
o
&2
L4
>
2
Postage . g e Write “Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the articie number 2. [] Restricted Delivery
S 75 * o The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
Cerifiec Fos * g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
o 1.00 @ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
4
Special Delvery Fee § PG &E RE " P781_999__786 [
o 4b. Service Type
Restrici:d Delivery Fee g DALLAgERKSHIRE LN STE 600 D Registered D Insured
3 _IX%-F5rrS =
Return 3eceip: Snowing o . & Certified (1 cop .
10 Wnot1 & Date Delvered 1.00 ? € —_— D 3 Express Mail [ !;Ae;r\.ucrr:\ai:‘ls::sczpt or
) ! -4 ( l ) z
Return 3eceipr Showing toc Wnom ¢
Date & Advress of Delers ] g J 7. Date of Delivery
TOTAL Postzge S 2.75 ! < 7’2("9»3
: : E 5. Signature (Addressee) \ 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
e I3 /? and fee is paid)
| B
7-20-93 | E15 Sonanre (Roent) f
I3
P>
Y

A bonm 3800, June 1990

PS Form 387171, December 1991  #U.S. GPO: 1952—323402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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Return Recs,
0 Whom g Data

_".\’UUU June

1990

BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341.9773  FAX 210-341-8046

July 20, 1993

Bureau of Land Management
New Mexico State Office

P.0O. Box 27115

Santa Fe, NM 87502~7115

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application t i
. ' : : 0 drill a second well in
ggr;zog?al gérecglonal Drilling Pilot Project Located in the Wl?Z
ection - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval Count i

. . : . New Mexico
fl}ed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Divisigﬁ on behalf éf
?rlght & ggmpany. Records indicate you are an of
essee. is matter will be heard by the Division

on T

August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 0ld Santa Fe ey

Fe, New Mexico.
from contesting

fset operator or

Trail, Santa

Failure to appear at that time will preclude you

this Application at a later date.
Very truly vyours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

T T Sl —

<27 Certified ppa;
<% No inSUran%CTa:l Receipt Mark A. Barcklow
7??? Onm%eéﬂgwaﬁgwwéd Landman

efnationg} Mail

pt SnOng

Lelverpg

zR:

ete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

1is card to you.

+h this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
3t permit.
e “Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the articte numbery
Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

{ also wish to receive the

iete items 3, and 48 & b. following services (for an extra
your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can | fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address

2. [3 Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

ed.

;rticle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
. JUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT P781=999=785 f
- p 0 BOX 27115 4b. Service Type

SANTA FE NM 87502-7115 [ Registered . [ Insured

[X Certified % Q  cop
T ss yg' [ Return Receipt for

Merchandise

7. Datezd Delivery

A

o e

. Signature (Addressee)

- (

5. Signatyre (Agent RS0y
%}5 / - W‘/

dressee’s Address {Only if requested
agq;t*ee is p&dh

g

PS Form 381, Fefember 1991  #US.GPO: 1982323402 DO

MESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Service.

Thank you for using Return Receipt



BRIGHT & COMPANY

10130 REUNION PLACE. SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341-9773  FANX 210-341-8046

July 20, 1993

Ottawa Energy, Inc.
630 6th Ave. SW #1500
Calgary Alberta, Canada T2P0SS8 X

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application to drill a second well in a
Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Project Located in the wWl/2
of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, New Mexico,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offset operator or
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 0ld Santa Fe Trail, Santa
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you
from contesting this Application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

P | . oy
P Ce?rfi;e: :Gli .y %Zt/ // 4 uﬂ/é/

! Receipt

A;‘QV No Insurance Coverace Brm s Mark 2~ Raveklow_ . - - -
ey D0 101 Use for jrygrna o Or 0ed Am/ BEGISTEREDNO, . . = .~ .~ .1 bpnerssaov .
e (See Reversg) ol Mail Landm:
. Mail
- .stered article -© Letter Printed Matter Other ) Express.
01 CAWA ENERGY INC ,\:/:ilcrreco:\n::c e Lettre . 3 Imprim¢  § Awte [ Intecnationdt? }

Street . Ng

FO. State & zip Code

#1500

Insured parcel Insured Value Valeur declaree Articie Neo, -
Jdmesn | R TRy IPLS TS
’ declarde X - | ] :
*¢ Office of mailing Bureau or depot -~ . . . Date of posting Da'.‘: de dcpq o i

0s8 ! Addressee (Name or firm) Nom ou raison socialm dcstinal_aue
Street and No. Rue et Ng_ ; g
o b ‘5( Ve, Sw 1900 ,
! : “Place and country Lieu et Pays Z %
2 5

o | Feturn Riceis Showing ."rf QALG?M\‘ A’sz ! , Q Pft)dﬁdﬁqb' 'm [ ‘ m

g o a ! 1 i 1 the addressee or by a person authorized to do so by virtue

3 (9T & Date Delivereg 4 g I?:Lrizﬁa:::; g; tsl'lugn:gu:lyry ;fadestinalion, or): if pv;osc regulations so provide, by the Postm{ark of the oflice

o | beom & F.° inati h it directly to the sender. of destination -,

C oae & A E;;Jstss'logmg 15 Whom ] g employee of the office of destination, and returned by the first ma * y Ay M
3 ey ?—) k] Cet avis doit etre signe par le destinatre ou par une personne y autorisée en vertu des | de desgngnid

S I TOTAL o tage \ = § reglements du pays de destination, ou, si ces reglements le compartent, par lagem du s %,
g !ﬁ_ ) 8 E bureau de dessination, e1 renvoye par le premier courrier directement a |'expediteuwr.

A BN Date

g ST L f §'° The anticle mentioned above was duly defivered. ? F

= j ; ?\% l L‘envywmionnc' ci-dessus a €té dornent livre. )
Zi POSE R Signaturp plofec of the office of

o | ; X% of khe ressee ; ! ) il
" { j pai] desfiparaire desting igngtire de l'agent du a
: & ; !‘ =< y du gbsLiwéyon - 3 :

r %8 2 ’ .
o



o 3800, June 1990

L

1)

mawrnims PO NOt Use for International Mail

BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341-9773 FAX 210-341-8046

* fEﬂ;.’ B3Y /’//9)( 7/3(7—

July 20, 1993

.. ‘ Gq 3= if 67 5 [}jjfﬁﬁﬂ w By sTe L75¢”
Dr. Lamar Roemer ﬁc% }ﬁ¢/341%;wx / i | )
530 S8. University 92- 1392 Jewt, Af‘ﬁzoz
Denver, CO 80209 )

Gentlemen:
i n Application to drill a second.well in a
Enclosed is a copy o’ 7 ‘ect Located in the W1/2

. ontal Directional Drilling Pilot Proj .
g%réthion 35 — 21 North - 2 West, gandoval County, New Mexlco,

i i e New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
gii;ﬁtw;tgoggany. Records indicate you are an gffset o§eragzr or
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on.T ugsntg,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.nm. at 310 01ld San?a Fe_Tral ' lade o
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclu vy

from contesting this Application at a later date.
Very truly yours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

P 781 999 789 ZZ§24/A2/4£“IQZ:~//

Certified Mail Receipt
Mark A.»Barcklow

No Insurance Coverage Provided

yeyees (See Reverse
e 4 ) IDER: . .
™o . mplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
DR [AMAR ROEMEKR mplete items 3, and 4a & b. following services (for an extra
oz " nt your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):
ireet & Vo 1 this card to you. eek :
530 S UNIVERSITY la:tl'\ t:irsn.f‘orm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [J sddressee’s Address
not permit.
PQ., Sia12 & ZIP Code ite ‘‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number | 2 D Restricted Deliver
DENVER CO 8020 9 e Return Receipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date : Y
— wed, Consult postmaster for fee.
stage - "
$ 75 Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Coresiee - JR LAMAR ROEMER P781-999-789
e 530 S UNIVERSITY ES-SewmeTVPe[j
1al Dilivery Fee i
SENVER CO 80209 Regcé?ered Insured
Restricted Delvery Fee : Ei Certified D COD
[J Express Mail [] Return Receipy. for
Y —— i Merchandise
to Whem ¢ Date Detivered ]. . OO 7. Dag 7%‘
Return Aereipt Showing 1o Whom, 7 N ;
Date. & Adiress of Defivery i ' Vi 8. Addressee’s AddreS}(Dﬂ‘fﬁf requested
{TOIAL Pos 20t - and fee is paid}
1'% Fees S 2 . 7.5
Pestmans ¢ Date .
i 7—20—93 Pl i — S i i ‘ B . i
; Form 3811, December 1991  ru.s.GPO:1992~323402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
!

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE. SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341-9773  FAX 210-341-8046

t SewT BY SRX %’m
July 20, 1993

(3:3) 831- #73
Samuel Gary, Jr. & Associates, Inc. v

. ti iH . z
1775 Sherman St., Suite 1925 - Je12 X
Denver, CO 80203

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application to drill a second well in a
Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Project Located in the Wi1/2
of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, New Mexico,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offset operator or
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 0Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa

Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you
from contesting this Application at a later date.

Very truly yours,
BRIGHT & COMPANY
P 781 999 783

oy %
S rteamitesn D7l f Sadler

Do not use for International Mail

. Mark A. Barcklow
'ty (See Reverse) - “
Sen ‘ ~. 3 i the
. ’ > { also wish to receive .
SAMIJEL GARY JR & AS Soc, 1 C! g oSElym(zExIe‘xtems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. following services {for an extra 8
Street & No ] o ¢ Complete items 3, and 4a & b. hat we can >
1775 SHE # o Print your name and address on the reverse of this form sa tha fee) 5
5 RMAN ST STE 1925 1 8 return this card to you. he back if space . [ Addressee’s Address 1
PC.. 5tae & ZiF Coge ) g ¢ Attach this form to the front of the mallp:ece or on the 5
DENVER CO 80203 ! o fotns/r;(:‘%e;xmu;; Receipt Requested’ on {he mailpiece below the article nuﬂ;btef 2. [ Restr :ted Delivery '§
Postage S ‘ < « The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee. é
* € delivered. Py ber
Certified “ee * 75 ) 'g 3. Article Addressed to e Art,Cle Nugrng 783 \ g
1.00 ; 2  SAMUEL GARY, IR & ASSOC. INC p781-993- 2
Soec.2i [ elivery Fee a 7 25 4p. Service Type =
| & 1775 SHERMAN S[ STE 19 B e '™ O insured -
Restriclet Delivery Fee *P 8 DENVER CO 80203 R certified D cob '%
b oo - turn Receipt for 3
o Return R cent Snowing ) ‘lﬁ D Express handise ‘O-
g 10 Whom & Date Delvered 1.00 - 7. Date 8 ) ( .;
; Return Rixcernt Snowing 1o Whom, ‘ g >
£ | Dale. & Ajeress of Delivery | < n T 9
% TOTAL ~¢ stacs l 2 8. Ad giress (@‘Iy if requeSted -E
gl S 2.5 | ANz g
gg ! Fostmar. o Dae ' ! "’:‘ .‘)9 '}gaﬁ: y -
2| 7-20-93 - :
3 3
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BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216

* /e }': P £y
Use Sewy Y /f#
210-341.9773  FAX 210-341-8046 /:7 e

721,

July 29, 1993

Benson Mineral Group, Inc.
1560 Broadway, Suite 1900
Denver, CO 80202

Attn: Mr. Murry Brooks

Dear Mr. Brooks:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application to drill a second well in a
Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Project Located in the W1/2
cf Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, New Mexico,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offset operator or
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 0ld Santa Fe Trail, Santa
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you
from contesting this Application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

P 781 953 799

= Certified Mail Receipt

., . oa
No Insurance Coverage Provided Y / / 7
Do not use for international Maii / gy . 4/:{/[&/

BRIGHT & COMPANY

nes (See Raverss!

BENSON MINERAL GROUP INC

Mark A. Barcklow

e

7} 7C0TAl ostage

£7 7. Date};@%ﬁg

B

'S 2.

RN

Vo benn 3800, dune 1990

ur e tr Dale

7-29-93

i 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
5. Signature (Addressee) . ghsseidhdon

) t)
G'tt’YW' IR A

PS Form 38H, December 1991 qu.s.GlPo-.mz—:;zuoz DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

~ .
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i i i i d and the date
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Thank vou for using Return Receipt Service.



BRIGHT & COMPANY

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341.9773  FAX 210-341-8046

July 20, 1993

ADOBI00% 797012021 1492 07/24/93
FORWARDING TIME EXPIRED
 ADOBE RESOURCES ING
o T
i : 7 [y ¥ My |
Adobe Resources Corp. géTﬁgﬁs¥g°§ESDER

1100 Western United Bldg
Midland, TX 79701
taian T T TR T T TR T TR TI TR TR T

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application to drill a second well in a
Horizontal Directional Drilling Pilot Project Located in the W1l/2
of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West, Sandoval County, New Mexico,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on behalf of
Bright & Company. Records indicate you are an offset operator or
lessee. This matter will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m. at 310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa
Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you
from contesting this Application at a later date.

Very truly yours,
BRIGHT & COMPANY

p 781 999 790 /7V7M// .
m Certified Mail Receipt /Z /A A,/Z ,/

> No Insurance Coverage Proviced . Mark A. Barcklow
« Do not use tor international hMail

UNIED STATES (See Reverse) Landman
SRSy A\OFE P e !
e | 3 SENDER: . _
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ADOBE | i . ‘
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* Print your name and sddress on the reverse of this form so that we can | ¢aq). .
return this card to you. -
s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [ Addressee’s Address
does not permit. T R -
* Write ‘‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number |
¢ The Return Receipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date

‘Slfeet & No
| [ESTER
i 50y, State &8 ZIP Code

) ~ oy -
. MIDLAND 1X 79701 2. [J Restricted Delivery

'\Pas!age delivered. Ccensult postmaster for fee.
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Soema Do wer, Foe fbﬂ‘ 3 V 0sS -RD T 4[5) Service Type 0 l
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HousToN 7 )(‘. 110851 %3t Certified O cop
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2 /75
5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addredsee’d Address (Only if requested
ﬁ and fee is paid)
ayfe JAg

)
6. Sign AN I R R
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Jomne 190

our RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

m 3800

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



BRIGHT & COMPANY
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SAN ANTONIO. TEXAS 78216
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July 30, 1993

e Gary
220 17TH St. SE%. 5300
Denver, 802
| 11 in &
. i ! a second we
Gen n Application to d;lli 2 second, A the N
Enclose is o oeri OflaDrilling pilot Proljec 4 in e e
ectiona
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of section 35
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gandoval gogn§Y: on behalf of
; tion Division tor or
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ew MexicO DL~ & u are an © da
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lessee. This matte g:15 a.m. at 310 Ol time will preclude ¥
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Fe, New MEXICO.  \is application at @ a

p 781 999 7650
oy Certified Mail Receipt

3~ No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for internatonal Mail
s (See Reverse)

S?}‘IOE GCARY WILLIAMS Co
[Sueei s o
370 17TH ST STE 5300
BO.. Sial: & ZIP Code

DENVER CO 8020
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o Wnom {. Dae Dervered
Beturr. e segipt Stowing 10 Whaom
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS compieted on the reverse side?

very fruly YyOurs:

BRIGHT & COMPANY

/Zﬁﬁalléf Z%;“[ziﬁ’

NS Py BN

SENDER:

* Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

* Complete items 3, and 48 & b.

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

s Attach this formn to the tront of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.

* Write ""Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number

* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services {for an extre
fee):

1. [1 Addressee’s Address

2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to; .
THE GARY WILLIAMS CO
370 17TH ST STE 5300
DENVER CO 80202

4a, Article Number

P781-999-760

4b. Service Type
[J Registered

XX certifiéy,
3 Express Mail

{7 nsured

O cop

[] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Delifery

S EV-

5. Signéture {Addressee)

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requeste
and fee is paid)

i

PS Form 3811, December 1991

#U.5.GPO: 1962—02342  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP



S Form 3800 June 1990

BRIGHT & COMP:

10100 REUNION PLACE, SUITE 735
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
210-341-9773  FAX 210-341-8046

July 20, 1993

™ T 7
‘;\j\'i
i

7

@[ pE
)
carlyle Petroleum Inc.

210 W. Park Ave.

oklahoma, OK 73102

Gentlemen:

Fnclosed is a copy of an Applicat

Horizontal Directional prilling Pilot Project Locate
sandoval County, New Mexico,

vation Division on behalf of
ds indicate you are an offset operator or
r will be heard by the Division on Thursday,
at 310 0ld Santa Fe Trail, Santa

of Section 35 - 21 North - 2 West,
filed with the New Mexico 0il Conser
Bright & Company. Recor
lessee. This matte
August 12, 1993, at 8:15 a.m.

Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time wi

e JisTrce (IR

R R Yy ’
_JFeie 127100

ion to drill a second well in a

d in the W1/2

11 preclude you

from contesting this Application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

BRIGHT & COMPANY

» Certified Mail Recei

¥ 3 o Insurance Coverage Provio;::j Mark A. Barcklow
L. Do not use for internaticnal Mail Landman

e, (See Reverse)

Sen! 10

CARLYLE PETROLEUM INC

Street 8§ No

210 W PARK AVE

PQ . Stite & ZIP Code

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102
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Cearutec Fee 1. 00 \
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Syeima k o7 Ua
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P 781 399 737 /ZZ%Z%/;??Jéé;mééZ/”
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